
This report provided free of charge by:
Frankman Motor Co., Inc.
26874 SD Highway 11
Sioux Falls, SD 57108

605-210-6165

4.7 / 5.0
116 Verified Reviews

63
Customer Favorites

Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 12/20/24 at
9:36:02 AM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Summary

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

9  Service history records

15  Detailed records available

55,106  Last reported odometer reading

2023 CHEVROLET
SILVERADO 1500 LTZ
VIN: 2GCUDGED1P1105347
CREW PICKUP
5.3L V8 F OHV 16V
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
Original Window Sticker
This CARFAX Report Provided
by:
Frankman Motor Co., Inc.

4.7 / 5.0
116 Verified Reviews

63 Customer Favorites

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/CHEV/NIycKIB8Ja1qWw49MZ-8b79BtFLNVqRK3e5P4V1l7K-2I-2fIWYoVk02FwvvZSG4T3a0HhMy3PJjPUHaum6dQgUSqomgfZ0WO2mxsselQbfAYSFZMMTKE28_ZA0C0-x3gk6IRSaJxcvEFCqextPVuGiNqG7ZjLZmxabezm1EWFrRk8C4En4AVdUFIj_LT1PZJuAOd2JgaxMCATTh0yAV6Ighxs1_3btLh2U1QhZU4yu1JJCUkuFkuFC956WfFJzbaxQt4StFOX8IVsqjzZV5DLov3p-mr5A5sBhcF9ZByst_WDH3vXkHJW8DU3qrqHkpyKqYWuAZV1L2ey6bseGGiJE1ioHr8Dlkvmxs8wvd032YLvziCZK9hVWivUu2kZHYMAOdN0z8.cfx


Manufacturer Recall
No open recalls reported to CARFAX. Check for open recalls on GM vehicles at
recalls.gm.com.

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

Warranty Expired

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Summary

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Guaranteed
No Problem

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

Guaranteed
No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Detailed History

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported General Motors Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Original Window Sticker

02/10/2023 6,675 Mark Porter Chevrolet
Buick GMC of Ashland
Ashland, KY
606-329-8777
markporterashland.com

4.4 / 5.0
65 Verified Reviews

2,738 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Engine checked
Engine/powertrain computer/module
checked

08/17/2023 27,994 Valvoline Instant Oil
Change
Paducah, KY
270-443-3492
vioc.com

4.7 / 5.0
59 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

-
-

-

http://my.gm.com/recalls
https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/CHEV/nqvOFkuFhKsukGJwMJgow6t0skpTh3yHvrZ_c9pNhESIZkNmSrFZbIOAce27W-69TGgDuWknMnP0ouwuV4j5L8S3q7U7hQ0NqFCdX_w40VlnP0xhIqa0DaR4jwKACWL5vxBSZ1cGQvV-eu1RDAoZhNNX8pGNlJyhgMXlIYXN6K3_9mQmIyfUXqlOIUE_vfmYkMPvaEoLb5wBAQO0FiKFA57aKlfyKk82JaHow4SUmYjb_bfaci9Z9pcA3feAVY6s53mtkQKGbzs4TFELiBUa50U8Ng_EqULpx0yEEdxJggTVVNQQ1pFEuGqeIa8Qjbz_bgrblCWQh966aeaCFXddvyzGkLPGwEvsdJcW_9XdY97ANVMXn-dLvOAZX9RoBlVVSTnE88Gs5hlYECc.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/CHEV/1CI9CNp1jVYox-ye2PeUKneesqxLs4bcFMt_1fhr8GFjnB5wuAVYZWjrP35ezmU829PO2-gDdn0gt6Z72v-M79ZclMJJDOgWMBz6E3J-J2u7cJ-drprHf-8Zk-VQr0Vfl7Zp31rGteICpD67O0yijxdvG5f2WuriDEgFrql2Ht77gj_9c8Y1WwrfyhNV6eE_fm9Wn_ohkJSZekB5u5aV5IPdg5YvJ83lMk2kB3Koqi5EmL_klmyGRK21MvI7XfJSXyVG3A-nlzKedsgunVSOxRjV_iLTwPs7JBxpS2Wb6LnSK9KuuzTwzXFdGAZVsqoNf0FCMXYGVG1Wrt8ua5Eg_K9YFacRFiz1w_6LYo930SuF606hgzLR-GC8o1SUcKrWoQAirf036Jpcnh8.cfx


44 Customer Favorites

09/15/2023 31,513 Car-X Tire & Auto
Muscatine, IA
563-264-1575
carx.com

4.5 / 5.0
10 Verified Reviews

13 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Recommended maintenance
performed
Oil and filter changed
Battery/charging system checked
Tire(s) replaced
Tires rotated

01/03/2024 39,178 Car-X Tire & Auto
Muscatine, IA
563-264-1575
carx.com

4.5 / 5.0
10 Verified Reviews

13 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Recommended maintenance
performed
Oil and filter changed
Battery/charging system checked

03/28/2024 44,538 Car-X Tire & Auto
Des Moines, IA
515-262-6800
carx.com/des-
moines/4001-ne-14th-st

4.5 / 5.0
22 Verified Reviews

26 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Recommended maintenance
performed
Battery/charging system checked
Tires rotated
Oil and filter changed

04/24/2024 45,375 Iowa
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Clinton, IA

Title or registration issued
Titled or registered as rental vehicle
Vehicle color noted as Green

08/05/2024 53,372 ADVANCED
AUTOMOTIVE
INCORPORATED
Oelwein, IA
319-283-1166

5.0 / 5.0
11 Verified Reviews

28 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

08/27/2024 54,761 Fleet/Lease Company Vehicle sold

08/29/2024 Frankman Motor Co., Inc.
Sioux Falls, SD
605-250-8771
frankmanmotors.com/

4.7 / 5.0
116 Verified Reviews

63 Customer Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

-
-

-
-
-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-
-

-
-



09/05/2024 Frankman Motor Co., Inc.
Sioux Falls, SD
605-250-8771
frankmanmotors.com

4.7 / 5.0
116 Verified Reviews

63 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Drive belts checked
Brakes checked

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order to
prepare it for sale. That's a good thing!

09/12/2024 South Dakota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Sioux Falls, SD

Title issued or updated
Dealer took title of this vehicle while it
was in inventory
Vehicle color noted as Gray

09/19/2024 General Motors Manufacturer Customer Satisfaction
Program issued
Program #N242435631 SERIAL DATA
GATEWAY MODULE
Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized General Motors
dealer to obtain more information about
this campaign.

Learn more about this campaign

10/03/2024 55,106 Frankman Motor Co., Inc.
Sioux Falls, SD
605-250-8771
frankmanmotors.com

4.7 / 5.0
116 Verified Reviews

63 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Vehicle washed/detailed
Tire condition and pressure checked

11/07/2024 Frankman Motor Co., Inc.
Sioux Falls, SD
605-250-8771
frankmanmotors.com

4.7 / 5.0
116 Verified Reviews

63 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Vehicle washed/detailed

12/20/2024 CARFAX Car Care Manufacturer Recommended

-
-
-

-

-

-

-

Description: Certain model years and vehicle makes noted in the table above may have a
condition where the battery is at risk for a drain following an over-the-air update.
Remedy: Dealers are to reprogram the serial data gateway module.

-
-

-

http://my.gm.com/recalls
http://my.gm.com/recalls
https://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_003
https://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_003
https://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_003
https://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_003


Maintenance Schedules

Get this vehicle's maintenance schedule, service
history and recall alerts at carfax.com/service.

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Glossary

Rental
Vehicle was registered by a rental agency.
Service Campaign
Automobile manufacturers issue a service campaign to address product technical issues that may not be related to
safety or emissions standards. These issues are typically customer satisfaction initiatives.
Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.
SYSTEMATIC RETRIEVAL OF THE CONTENT OR OTHER DATA FROM THIS SITE TO CREATE OR COMPILE, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, IN
WHOLE OR IN PART, A COLLECTION, COMPILATION, DATABASE OR DIRECTORY WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
CARFAX IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. BY USING THE CARFAX VEHICLE HISTORY REPORT YOU AGREE TO THE CARFAX TERMS OF USE AND
PRIVACY STATEMENT.
© 2024 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
12/20/24 9:36:02 AM (CST)

https://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_003
https://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_004
http://www.carfax.com/help
https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
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